HIMACHAL PRADESH JAL SHAKTI VIBHAG

-:0:-

NOTICE INVITING TENDERS

Sealed item rate tenders for the following work on form PWD-6 & 8 are hereby invited from the eligible Contractors/Firms enlisted in Jal Shakti Vibhag in the appropriate class so as to reach in the office of the Executive Engineer, Jal Shakti Division, Hamirpur on 28.04.2023 up to 3.00.PM and the same shall be opened on same day at 3.30 PM in the presence of intending Contractors/ Firms or their authorized representatives. The tender documents can be obtained on any working day during office hours up to 27.04.2023 at 3.00 PM against cash payment (non-refundable) in person. If the date of opening will be holiday, the tender will be opened on the next working day at the same time. The rates in the tender form will be filled in word and figures failing which the tender is likely to be rejected. The earnest money in the shape of National Saving Certificate/ Time Deposit Accounts/Saving Account on any Post Office in Himachal Pradesh duly pledged in favour of the Executive Engineer, JS Division, Hamirpur must accompany with each tender. The Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject any tender without assigning any reasons. The offer of the tender will be kept open for 120 days. The draft notice inviting tender can also be downloaded from the web site www.hpiph.org. The firms/contractors who down load the tender form from the departmental web site shall have to deposit the cost of the tender form in the shape of demand draft drawn in favour of the Executive Engineer, JS Division, Hamirpur payable at Hamirpur along with the eligibility criteria and earnest money in separate sealed cover up to 11.00 A.M. on the day of opening of tender and can collect the requisite form from the office after scrutiny of their application. The scope of the work can be increased or decreased without assigning any reasons. 1% labourcess shall be deducted from every running bill in addition to security, income tax and GST.

Sr. No.	Name of work	Estimated Cost	Earnest money	Cost of form	Time
1	Improvement of water supply to backward areas in GP	Rs. 499250/-	Rs.9985/-	Rs. 250/-	3 Months.
	Bherda in Thsil Touni Devi Dist. Hamirpur (HP)(Sh:-				
	Providing & laying truss CGI Sheet Roofing, plastering				
	white washing P/F steel door & windows fromes etc at				
	Bouru Pump House) Job-II.				
2	Improvement /Aug of LWSS Bhaleth & Tikker Balla	Rs.499410/-	Rs.9988/-	Rs. 250/-	3 Months.
	Rathiyan in Tehsil Sujanpur Distt. Hamirpur (Sh:- C/O				
	R/Walls along wthe approach road and providing , lying				
	cement concrete 1:3:6 in approach road to division office				
	at RD 0/0 to 65 Rmt).				
3	Augmentation / iprovment of LWSS Bhaleth & Tikker	Rs.477442/-	Rs.9549/-	Rs. 250/-	3 Months.
	Balla Rathiyan in GP Darla Dera (JJM) IN Tehsil Sujanpur				
	and Distt. Hamirpur (SH:- C/O Retaining wall and Breast				
	wall JSV Colony at Sujanpur Tihra Road).				
4	Improvement of distribution system and upgradation of	Rs.416493/-	Rs.8330/-	Rs. 250/-	3 Months.
	pumping machinery with automation for LWSS Duhak,				
	Dhail Patlander Bhaleth in Tehsil Sujanpur Distt.				
	Hamirpur (SH:- C/O of Retaining wall boundary for				
	quarter II & quarter III).				

5	Providing household connection by Ministry of Jal Shakti	Rs.366200/-	Rs.7324/-	Rs. 250/-	3 Months.
	" Har Ghar Nal se Jal " under LWSS Logwalti Boms on in				
	Bhoranj Constituency Distt. Hamirpur (HP) (SH:-Supply &				
	erection of submersible pumping machinery with allied				
	accessories at Booster stage bouru).				
6	Restoration of Rain damage of LWSS Sujan pur Town in	Rs. 275000/-	Rs.5500/-	Rs. 250/-	3 Months.
	Tehsil Sujanpur Distt. Hamirpur (Sh:- Supplying &				
	Erection of centrifugal pumping machinery.				

NOTE:-

- (1). The participating contractor/firm shall satisfy the undersigned that he does not hold more than two incomplete works in hand.
- (2) The participating contractor shall submit requisite similar work done certificate issued by an officer not below the rank of Executive Engineer failing which the tenders shall summarily be rejected.

Executive Engineer,
Jal Shakti Division, Hamirpur.

Dated:- 21.04.2023

No.JSV-HMR-CB-Misc/Agr/2022-23/-1239-80

Copy forwarded for information and wide publicity to:-

- 1. The Engineer-in-Chief, jal Shakti Vi bahg, Tuti kandi Shimla.
- 2. The Chief Engineer (HZ), Jal Shakti Vi bhag, Hamirpur.
- 3. All the SEs / EEs under Jal Shakti Vibhag.
- 4. All the AEs/Head of Branches under this Division.
- 5. All the contractors/firms dealing with such jobs as per list of this office.
- 6. Notice Board.
- 7. Chairman LokMitraParyojna DC Office, Hamirpur (HP).

Executive Engineer,
Jal Shakti Division, Hamirpur.